Assi Dire P.C	I Stop: gament Recordation Services RE- ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	CORDATION FORM (PATENTS OF			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No. 145077				
Plea	se record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>[1] Jan Adolph Dam BACI</li> <li>[2] Benjamin SLAGER</li> <li>[3] Bart Clemens KRANZ</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying part</li> </ul>		2. A.	NOVA KENN 5466 A	address of receiving party:  AMEER B.V.  EDYLAAN 10  AA VEGHEL  NETHERLANDS				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		rger ange of Name r 19, 2009							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/733,930	·l-	В.	Patent No.	(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: <u>ADVANCED ANTIBALLISTIC MATERIALS</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. To	al number of	applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	-			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the original document  Witham P. Berridge, Registration No. 60,122	Joshu 24	is true as		d any attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0317

(NW Z+SU

N.	isert ame(s) ! Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3)	Bart Clemens KRANZ         (5)           Jan Adolph Dam BACKER         (6)           Benjamin SLAGER         (7)				
N:	ame(s)		Jan Adolph Dam BACKER (6)				
N.		(3)	Benjamia SI AGER (7)				
			Benjanin SERGER (7)				
		(4)	(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration part of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and see	id t			
	Assignee	(9)	NOVAMEER B.V.				
(10) In		(10)	KENNEDYLAAN 10, 5466 AA VEGHEL, THE NETHERLANDS				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
` '	ert	(11)	ADVANCED ANTIBALLISTIC MATERIALS				
	ntification h as Title, Case						
	mber, or Forcign plication Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 145077	_ ;			
	•	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Amer n date herewith or	ica			
Sig	ert Date of ning of plication	(12)	on				
(13) Alt	ernative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/733,930				
	ntification for d applications	filed					
reissue applications:  2) Fanny applications:  any applications  the Assignee  3) Folaims or pro  4) Freexaminatio  5) Folaims of the full right to c and agrees th  6) I Identification	cations for the invention, and patents as the Assign Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or divine every way possible in Each undersigned agrees visions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees n a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author e United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is bin Each undersigned hereby	and any to executision the obtaining to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the execute to execute and from sample to execute and from sample on a grants of the execute t	Ite all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning creof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with gevidence and going forward with such interference. It is all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with tention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or	s			
In v	vitness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date <u>4()</u>	1 har 2000		Inventor Signature Daclor (SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)				
		<u>_</u>	Inventor Signature (SEAL)				
Date			Town (a. Observation)				
			Inventor Signature (SEAL)				
Date Date Date							

PATENT REEL: 024178 FRAME: 0318